

## SPECIAL MEETING- CITY COUNCIL REORGANIZATION MEETING

January 02, 2024 at 6:45 PM City Council Chambers

## **AGENDA**

- 1. OATH OF OFFICE CEREMONIES Hon. Judge Alexandra Kokura Kravitz
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE / MOMENT OF SILENT PRAYER
- 3. ROLL CALL
  - A. ARGO-BANGS-MCLEAN-MELVIN SCARANTINO-LOMBARDO
- 4. ACCEPT CERTIFICATES OF ELECTION, BONDS AND OATHS OF OFFICE FOR ALL NEWLY ELECTED OFFICIALS
- 5. PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF THIS SPECIAL MEETING
  - A. Public Notice Publication
- 6. MOTIONS
- 7. RESOLUTIONS
  - A. Resolution Number 12965- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PITTSTON CITY COUNCIL, COUNTY OF LUZERNE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING A VICE-CHAIRMAN OF CITY COUNCIL WHO SHALL PRESIDE AT ALL MEETINGS IN THE ABSENCE OF THE MAYOR.

## 8. ORDINANCES

- A. FILE OF COUNCIL NO. 1 {2024}- AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PITTSTON, LUZERNE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, SETTING FORTH ITS INTENT TO ISSUE A GENERAL OBLIGATION NOTE IN THE MAXIMUM PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1,800,000).
- 9. PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD FOR NON-AGENDA ITEMS ONLY
- 10. OLD BUSINESS
- 11. NEW BUSINESS

- **12. UPCOMING EVENTS**
- 13. ADJOURNMENT